Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

RMP24-000653

RMP24-000654

RMP24-000655

RMP24-000656

RMP24-000657
RMP24-000658

RMP24-000659

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3005 KIRCHOFF RD

3700 EAST FRONTAGE RD
GOLF/MCCONNOR

1693 ALGONQUIN RD
62/ARBOR

1855 ROHLWING RD
62/NEW WILKE

3940 MEADOW DR

3934 BALMORAL CT

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4700
ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

4700 BARKER AVE
MARTIN LN / ORIOLE LN
2308 MARTIN LN

2615 ROHLWING RD

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ACCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
BURGLARY

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/4/2024 7:54:54 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

RMP24-000660
RMP24-000661

RMP24-000662

RMP24-000663

900 CARNEGIE ST

900 CARNEGIE ST

1900 HICKS RD

1951 ROHLWING RD
5400 SILENTBROOK LN
2230 ALGONQUIN RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2300 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:5601
GROVESIDE LN

5600 GROVESIDE LN
4716 ARBOR DR
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
1200 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 1875
ALGONQUIN RD

107 GREEN MEADOW CT
1460 GOLF RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD

4706 ARBOR DR

PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

STATION REPORT

FRAUD ACTIVITY

PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE
DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

LOUD SUBJECT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/4/2024 7:54:54 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/1/2024 4716 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

4/4/2024 7:54:54 AM



