



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/1/2024		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/1/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		3700 EAST FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		GOLF/MCCONNOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/1/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/1/2024		1855 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/1/2024		62/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/1/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		3934 BALMORAL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/1/2024	RMP24-000653	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/1/2024		APPROX LOC:4700 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024	RMP24-000654	ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/1/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/1/2024	RMP24-000655	3800 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/1/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024	RMP24-000656	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
4/1/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024	RMP24-000657	4700 BARKER AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
4/1/2024	RMP24-000658	MARTIN LN / ORIOLE LN	ACCIDENT	
4/1/2024		2308 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024	RMP24-000659	2615 ROHLWING RD	BURGLARY	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/1/2024		900 CARNEGIE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		900 CARNEGIE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		1900 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/1/2024		1951 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		5400 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/1/2024		2230 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024	RMP24-000660	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/1/2024	RMP24-000661	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/1/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	
4/1/2024		2300 CARDINAL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024		APPROX LOC:5601 GROVESIDE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/1/2024		5600 GROVESIDE LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/1/2024	RMP24-000662	4716 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/1/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/1/2024		1200 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		APPROX LOC: 1875 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/1/2024		107 GREEN MEADOW CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/1/2024		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/1/2024	RMP24-000663	HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/1/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/1/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	